# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STRUCTURAL CAPITAL INVESTMENTS II, LP		04/06/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GAMEVICE, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS WIKIPAD, INC.)
Street Address:	685 COCHRAN STREET, SUITE 200
City:	SIMI VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93065
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4716196	GAMEVICE
Registration Number:	4532482	WIKIPAD
Registration Number:	4382934	GAME WARP
Registration Number:	4338158	WARP
Registration Number:	3932996	WIKIPAD

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6433

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com JENNIFER FITZPATRICK **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330330-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0440

900446027

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Gamevice -Sturctural Capital IP release#page1.tif

source=Gamevice -Sturctural Capital IP release#page2.tif

source=Gamevice -Sturctural Capital IP release#page3.tif

source=Gamevice -Sturctural Capital IP release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0441

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 6, 2018, by STRUCTURAL CAPITAL INVESTMENTS II, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender") in favor of GAMEVICE, INC., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Wikipad, Inc.) ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 685 Cochran Street, Suite 200, Simi Valley, CA 93065.

#### Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 17, 2017, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

STRUCTURAL CAPITAL INVESTMENTS II, LP By: Structural Capital GP II, LLC, its General Partner

Name: <u>Lawrence Gross</u>

Title: Managing Member

3555 Alameda De Las Pulgas, Suite 208

Menlo Park, CA 94025

172593810 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0442

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Patents** U.S. AND NON U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent No.	Pending Application No.	Title	Issue Date	Filing Date
9,407,100		Mobile Device Controller	8/2/2016	11/1/201 2
D745,036		Display Screen or Portion Thereof with virtual multiple sided graphical user interface icon queue	12/8/2015	10/5/201 2
9,126,119		Combination computing device and game controller with flexible bridge section	09/08/201 5	02/02/20 15
9,114,319		Game Controller	08/25/201 5	05/22/20 14
D736,859		Tablet computer with integrated game controller and IR blaster	08/18/201 5	08/26/20 13
9,005,025		Game Controller	04/14/201 5	01/31/20 12
9,005,026		Game Controller for Tablet Computer	04/14/201 5	06/12/20 12
8,944,913		Tablet computer with grip rail and game controller	02/03/201 5	02/28/20 13
8,944,912		Combination game controller and information input device for a tablet computer	<b>{</b>	11/19/20 12
D713,467		Tablet Computer with Integrated Game Controller	09/16/201 4	07/13/20 12
D713,468		Game Controller	09/16/201 4	07/26/20 12

**TRADEMARK** 

172593810 v1

**REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0443** 

# Exhibit A

# **Patents**

Patent No.	Pending Application No.	Title	Issue Date	Filing Date
8,812,987		Virtual multiple sided virtual rotatable user interface icon queue	08/19/201 4	11/19/20 12
8,788,348		Combination game controller and point of sale input device	07/22/201 4	02/28/20 13
8,529,357		Combination tablet computer and game controller with flexible bridge section	09/10/201 3	02/28/20 13
	14/840,171 Allowed – issue fee paid	Combination Computing Device and Game Controller with Flexible Bridge Section		08/31/20 15
	14/840,184 Allowed – issue fee paid	Combination Computing Device and Game Controller with Flexible Bridge Section		08/31/20 15
	14/840,196			08/31/20 15

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2017 at Reel Number 041316 and Frame Number 0643.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0444

# **EXHIBIT B**

# Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
GAMEVICE	4,716,196	04/07/2015
WIKIPAD	4,532,482	05/20/2014
GAME WRAP	4,382,934	08/13/2013
WARP	4,338,158	05/21/2013
WIKIPAD	3,932,996	03/15/2011

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2017 at Reel Number 5994 and Frame Number 0177.

172593810 v1

**RECORDED: 04/09/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006309 FRAME: 0445